

Major Repair Kit for KT 300 60HZ

Repair Kit: 809430 00BM

<u>Description</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
--O-RING2-227	050227 OVIT	1
--O-RING2-245	050245 OVIT	2
V-BELT 4/3VX-950 BAND	051122 0000	1
--HEX SOCKET HD CAP SCREW 5/16-18 X 3/4	052469 STNY	21
BEARING LOCKNUT N-09	054098 0000	1
SLEEVE BEARING 1-7/8	054110 A000	2
BALL BEARING SRFS 45MM	054115 0000	1
--RETAINING RING 2.00 EXTERNAL	064032 00ST	1
--KEY WOODRUFF 812 (#24)	064057 00ST	6
KEY SQUARE 3/8 X 1-1/2 DRIVE-LOK	064077 00ST	1
SHAFT SEAL SEAT CI 1-7/8	065098 0000	1
SEAL HEAD ASSY, VITON, 1-7/8	065219 0000	1
DISCHARGE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1-1/2	066161 A000	7
HSSS CENTER WALL LOCKING	802505 A000	3
PIN CENTERWALL LOCKING	802506 A000	3
RING SS BACKUP T00300	803422 A000	1
BEARING BACKUP-RING	803423 A000	1
SIGHT GLASS (PLEXIGLASS)	804192 A000	1
GASKET SIGHT GLASS	804193 A000	1
SLIDEPIN OUTER T00300	805004 B000	2
SLIDEPIN CENTER T00300	805005 B000	1
PISTON CENTER T00300	806288 C000	1
PISTON OUTER T00300	806289 C000	2
CAM,CENTER T00300	806290 B000	1
CAM,OUTER T00300	806291 B000	2
GASKET CYL-SEP T00300	807392 B000	1
SPACER, S.P. T00300	807532 A000	2
GASKET SEP COV T00300	807636 B000	1
REPL GASKET V DK COV T0300C	808475 B000	1
SHAFT KT-300/505	809042 B000	1
INSERT PUMP DRIVE	809043 A000	1
--HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 1/4-28 X 3/4	052548 SSNY	7
LIFT STOP, DISCH V K 1-1/2	066400 A000	7
SLEEVE, DISCH V K 1-1/2	066399 A000	7
DISCHARGE VALVE SPRING K 1-1/2,	066149 A000	42
DISCHARGE VALVE DISC K1-1/2	066134 A000	7
SEAT,DISCH VLV 1-1/2"	066398 A000	7
-DOWEL PIN 5/16 X 1, STEEL	053068 00ST	16



Excellence at work. Excellence in life.

Major Repair Kit for KT 300 60HZ - Continued

Repair Kit: 809430 00BM

<u>Description</u>	<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
ENDPL, SEMI-FINISHED SLPIN T00300	806206 BX01	4
CASTING, IRON, SEGMENT,SLPIN S T00300	815007 0CST	4
SCREW, CAP, SOCKET HEAD, 3/8	90293-100	16
-DOWEL PIN 5/16 X 1, STEEL	053068 00ST	8
ENDPL, SEMI-FINISHED SLPIN T00300	806206 BX01	2
CASTING, IRON, SEGMENT,SLPIN L T00300	815006 0CST	2
SCREW, CAP, SOCKET HEAD, 3/8	90293-100	8
CASTING, IRON, PISTON,CENTER T00300	816288 0CST	1
CASTING, IRON, PISTON,OUTER T00300	816289 0CST	2
CASTING, IRON, CAM,CENTER T00300	815073 0CST	1
CASTING, IRON, CAM,OUTER T00300	815072 0CST	2
CASTING, IRON, SPACER,CST KT-300C	817532 0CST	2
2-1/4DIA X 33 LG AISI 1144	819042 ORMO	1
ENDPLATE, RAW, SLIDEPIN, KT300	816206 AORM	4
ENDPLATE, RAW, SLIDEPIN, KT300	816206 AORM	2

Updated: 7/31/2014 CS